## Ad-hoc disclosure in accordance with section 15 WpHG



## Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra and Highlight Event are extending partnership until 2022

Pratteln, December 11, 2014

The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra and the Lucerne-based marketing agency Highlight Event AG have agreed upon the continuation of their successful marketing cooperation until 2022. Highlight Event AG is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Highlight Event & Entertainment AG in which Highlight Communications AG holds a stake of 68.7%.

## For more information:

Highlight Communications AG, Martin Wagner, Phone: +41 (0) 61 816 96 96

HIGHLIGHT COMMUNICATIONS AG 4133 Pratteln / Switzerland

Phone: +41 (0) 61 816 96 91, E-mail: ir@hlcom.ch